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Annual Report of the session Jan. 2018 to December. 2018 

I. Academics –  
1. B.A.M.S. 1st Year (Batch 2018-19) was started in the month September  2018 with the 

strength of 60 students. 
2. B.A.M.S. 2nd year (Batch 2017-18), B.A.M.S 3rd Year (Batch 2016-17) , B.A.M.S 4th Year 

(Batch 2015-16) were started in the month of September,  2018 with the strength 60, 
60 & 60 students respectively. 

3. B.A.M.S fourth year (Batch 2014-15) will continue and Examination Held In the month 
March, 2019.  

4. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:- 
 

Sr.No. Class Batch Name of examination  Date 
1.  BAMS 1st Yr. 2017 House Test 2 June 2018 

2.  BAMS 2nd Yr. 2016 House Test 2 June 2018 

3.  BAMS 3rd Yr. 2015 House Test 2 June 2018 

4.  BAMS 4th Yr. 2014 House Test 2 June 2018 

5.  BAMS 1st Yr. 2017 BAMS 1st Year final 
Examination. 

Aug-Sep. 2018 

6.  BAMS 2nd  Yr. 2016 BAMS 2nd Year Final 
Examination  

Aug-Sep. 2018 

7.  BAMS 3rd Yr. 2015 BAMS 3rd Year Final 
Examination  

Aug-Sep. 2018 

 
 
  

II.  Medical Camps, Surveys and others – 
 

1. Medical Health Check-up Camps – 
 
Sr. No. Date Place of Camp 

1. 24-01-2018 G.P. Mowiseri 
2. 06-02-2018 Abhilashi Ayurvedic College 
3. 24-02-2018 G.P. Chachyot 
4. 16-03-2018 G.P. Delag Tikkri 
5. 25-04-2018 Baudh Darshan School Mandoglu (Schedueld..) 
6. 25-05-2018 Gram Pnchayat Nerchok 
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7. 25-06-2018 Gram Panchayat Naun 
8. 25-07-2018 Gram Panchayat Kiling  
9. 25-08-2018 Gram Panchayat Jahal 

10. 27-09-2018 Gram Panchayat Gohar (Daan) 
11. 27-102018 Gram Panchayat Mauvesheri  
12. 27-11-2018 Gram Panchayat Jachh 
13. 22-12-2018 Gram Panchayat Gohar (Daan) 

 
2. Blood donation camps – 

Sr.No. Date Place of Camp Remarks 
1. 11-08-2017 Abhilashi University  

Campus 
Abhilashi Ayurvedic college again proudly 
reorganized it  on 11th August 2017 in the 
University campus. 78 units of blood were 
collected 

 

3.  Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Institute has adopted five villages 
viz. Naugrawn, Chail Chowk , Killing ,Badhu , Taraur and Mandogalu. 
 

Sr. No.  Date  Place of Camps  No. of houses 
Attended  

Total houses in 
Month  

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

08-01-2018 
15-01-2018 
22-01-2018 
29-01-2018 

Naugrawn 
Banni 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 

10 
09 
08 
09 36 

5 
6. 
7. 
8. 

07-02-2018 
14-02-2018 
20-02-2018 
24-02-2018 
28-02-2018 

Chachyot 
Sathkhan 
Bhagwan 
Bhadrawn 
Bhangyar 

08 
07 
07 
08 
09 39 

09. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

07-03-2018 
14-03-2018 
21-03-2018 
28-03-2018 

Chachyot 
Sathkhan 
Bhagwan 
Bhadrawn 

07 
06 
08 
06 27 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

09-04-2018 
13-04-2018 
21-04-2018 
23-04-2018 

Chachyot 
Sathkhan 
Bhagwan 
Bhadrawn 

07 
08 
07 
07 

29 
 
 

17. 
28. 
19. 
20. 

03-05-2018 
11-05-2018 
18-05-2018 
25-05-2018 

Banni 
Chai Chowk 
Chachyot 
Bhagwanpur 

11 
10 
08 
09 

38 
 
 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

03-06-2018 
11-06-2018 
18-06-2018 
25-06-2018 

Mandoglu 
Chachyot 
Banni 
Chail Chowk 

09 
08 
07 
11 35 



25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

30-07-2018 
11-07-2018 
18-07-2018 
25-07-2018 

ChailChowk  
Banni 
Naun 
Katlog 
 

4 
4 
6 
9 

25 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32 
33. 

07-08-2018 
14-08-2018 
21-08-2018 
28-08-2018 
31-08-2018 

Mandoglu 
Chachyot 
Banni 
Chail Chowk 
Katlog 

09 
08 
07 
07 
06 37 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

07-09-2018 
14-09-2018 
21-09-2018 
28-09-2018 

Bani 
Chachyot 
Chail Chowk 
Katlog 

04 
04 
05 
04 

 
 
 
17 

38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

08-10-2018 
15-10-2018 
22-10-2018 
29-10-2018 
31-10-2018 

Mandoglu 
Bani 
Chail Chowk 
Katlog 
Bhangyar 

05 
06 
05 
04 
05 

 
 
 
 
25 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 

03-11-2018 
05-11-2018 
12-11-2018 
15-11-2018 
26-11-2018 

Mandoglu 
Katlog 
Chachyot 
Satkan 
Bhagwanpur 

06 
05 
06 
05 
03 

 
 
 
 
25 

48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

04-12-2018 
11-12-2018 
15-12-2018 
22-12-2018 
25-12-2018 

Mandoglu 
Bani 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot  
Katlog 

07 
06 
08 
07 
08 

 
 
 
 
36 

 
4. Swacchata Abhiyaan 

             Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started Swasthya Rakshan 
programme by adopting five villages viz. Naugrawn, Chail Chowk , Killing ,Badhu, Taraur  
and Mandogalu 

Sr. No. Date Place 
1 January NILL – (-Winter Vacations-) 
2 28-02-2018 Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn 
3 31-03-2018 Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn 
4 30-04-2018 Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn  
5 31-05-2018 Satkhan, Chachyot, Bhadraun, Bhaganpur 
6 20-06-2018 Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot 
7 30-07-2018 Chailchowk,Banni,Naun,Katlog,Ganai 
8 31-08-2018 Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot 
9 30-09-2018 Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot 
10 31-10-2018 Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot 
11 30-11-2018 Ganai, Bani, Naun, Katlog, Chachyot  
12 31-12-2018 Chail Chowk, Ganai, Bani, Naun Katlog  



III. Extracurricular activities – 
Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this 
session; the details are as follow – 
 

Sr.No. Name of event Short Description Date 
1. Seminar 

Presentation 
School of Ayurveda 
Dr. Rahul Shandilya  

- The role of nutrients in 
maintain healthy eyesight 

26 April 2018 

2. Yoga day  Celebrated International Yoga 
Day 

21st June, 2018 

3. Dhanwantri 
Jayanti 

Celebrated 2nd Ayurveda Day. 05 Nov. 2018 

4. Fresher Party   Fresher Arty for 1st Year Students  18th December, 
2018 

 


