

ABHILASHI AYURVEDIC COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Chail Chowk, Tehsil Chachyot, Distt-Mandi (H.P.) Email: <u>abhilashigroup@gmail.com</u>, website: <u>www.abhilashi-edu.in</u>

Annual Report of the session Jan. 2018 to December. 2018

I. Academics -

- 1. B.A.M.S. 1st Year (Batch 2018-19) was started in the month September 2018 with the strength of 60 students.
- B.A.M.S. 2nd year (Batch 2017-18), B.A.M.S 3rd Year (Batch 2016-17), B.A.M.S 4th Year (Batch 2015-16) were started in the month of September, 2018 with the strength 60, 60 & 60 students respectively.
- 3. B.A.M.S fourth year (Batch 2014-15) will continue and Examination Held In the month March, 2019.
- 4. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:-

Sr.No.	Class	Batch	Name of examination	Date
1.	BAMS 1 st Yr.	2017	House Test 2	June 2018
2.	BAMS 2 nd Yr.	2016	House Test 2	June 2018
3.	BAMS 3 rd Yr.	2015	House Test 2	June 2018
4.	BAMS 4 th Yr.	2014	House Test 2	June 2018
5.	BAMS 1 st Yr.	2017	BAMS 1 st Year final Examination.	Aug-Sep. 2018
6.	BAMS 2 nd Yr.	2016	BAMS 2 nd Year Final Examination	Aug-Sep. 2018
7.	BAMS 3 rd Yr.	2015	BAMS 3rd Year Final Examination	Aug-Sep. 2018

II. Medical Camps, Surveys and others -

1. Medical Health Check-up Camps -

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camp
1.	24-01-2018	G.P. Mowiseri
2.	06-02-2018	Abhilashi Ayurvedic College
3.	24-02-2018	G.P. Chachyot
4.	16-03-2018	G.P. Delag Tikkri
5.	25-04-2018	Baudh Darshan School Mandoglu (Schedueld)
6.	25-05-2018	Gram Pnchayat Nerchok

7.	25-06-2018	Gram Panchayat Naun
8.	25-07-2018	Gram Panchayat Kiling
9.	25-08-2018	Gram Panchayat Jahal
10.	27-09-2018	Gram Panchayat Gohar (Daan)
11.	27-102018	Gram Panchayat Mauvesheri
12.	27-11-2018	Gram Panchayat Jachh
13.	22-12-2018	Gram Panchayat Gohar (Daan)

2. Blood donation camps -

Sr.No.	Date	Place of Camp	Remarks
1.	11-08-2017	Abhilashi University Campus	Abhilashi Ayurvedic college again proudly reorganized it on 11th August 2017 in the University campus. 78 units of blood were collected

3. Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Institute has adopted five villages viz. Naugrawn, Chail Chowk , Killing ,Badhu , Taraur and Mandogalu.

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camps	No. of houses	Total houses in
			Attended	Month
1.	08-01-2018	Naugrawn	10	
2.	15-01-2018	Banni	09	
3.	22-01-2018	Chail Chowk	08	
4.	29-01-2018	Chachyot	09	36
5	07-02-2018	Chachyot	08	
6.	14-02-2018	Sathkhan	07	
7.	20-02-2018	Bhagwan	07	
8.	24-02-2018	Bhadrawn	08	
	28-02-2018	Bhangyar	09	39
09.	07-03-2018	Chachyot	07	
10.	14-03-2018	Sathkhan	06	
11.	21-03-2018	Bhagwan	08	
12.	28-03-2018	Bhadrawn	06	27
13.	09-04-2018	Chachyot	07	
14.	13-04-2018	Sathkhan	08	29
15.	21-04-2018	Bhagwan	07	
16.	23-04-2018	Bhadrawn	07	
17.	03-05-2018	Banni	11	
28.	11-05-2018	Chai Chowk	10	38
19.	18-05-2018	Chachyot	08	
20.	25-05-2018	Bhagwanpur	09	
21.	03-06-2018	Mandoglu	09	
22.	11-06-2018	Chachyot	08	
23.	18-06-2018	Banni	07	
24.	25-06-2018	Chail Chowk	11	35

25.	30-07-2018	ChailChowk	4	
26.	11-07-2018	Banni	4	
27.	18-07-2018	Naun	6	
28.	25-07-2018	Katlog	9	
				25
29.	07-08-2018	Mandoglu	09	
30.	14-08-2018	Chachyot	08	
31.	21-08-2018	Banni	07	
32	28-08-2018	Chail Chowk	07	
33.	31-08-2018	Katlog	06	37
34.	07-09-2018	Bani	04	
35.	14-09-2018	Chachyot	04	
36.	21-09-2018	Chail Chowk	05	
37.	28-09-2018	Katlog	04	17
38.	08-10-2018	Mandoglu	05	
39.	15-10-2018	Bani	06	
40.	22-10-2018	Chail Chowk	05	
41.	29-10-2018	Katlog	04	
42.	31-10-2018	Bhangyar	05	25
43.	03-11-2018	Mandoglu	06	
44.	05-11-2018	Katlog	05	
45.	12-11-2018	Chachyot	06	
46.	15-11-2018	Satkan	05	
47.	26-11-2018	Bhagwanpur	03	25
48.	04-12-2018	Mandoglu	07	
49.	11-12-2018	Bani	06	
50.	15-12-2018	Chail Chowk	08	
51.	22-12-2018	Chachyot	07	
52.	25-12-2018	Katlog	08	36

4. Swacchata Abhiyaan

Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started Swasthya Rakshan programme by adopting five villages viz. Naugrawn, Chail Chowk , Killing ,Badhu, Taraur and Mandogalu

Sr. No.	Date	Place	
1	January	NILL – (-Winter Vacations-)	
2	28-02-2018	Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn	
3	31-03-2018	Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn	
4	30-04-2018	Chachyot, Sathkhan, Bhagwan, Bhadrawn	
5	31-05-2018	Satkhan, Chachyot, Bhadraun, Bhaganpur	
6	20-06-2018	Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot	
7	30-07-2018	Chailchowk,Banni,Naun,Katlog,Ganai	
8	31-08-2018	Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot	
9	30-09-2018	Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot	
10	31-10-2018	Mandoglu, Banni, Chail Chowk, Chachyot	
11	30-11-2018	Ganai, Bani, Naun, Katlog, Chachyot	
12	31-12-2018	Chail Chowk, Ganai, Bani, Naun Katlog	

III. Extracurricular activities -

Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this session; the details are as follow –

Sr.No.	Name of event	Short Description	Date
1.	Seminar	School of Ayurveda	26 April 2018
	Presentation	Dr. Rahul Shandilya	
		- The role of nutrients in	
		maintain healthy eyesight	
2.	Yoga day	Celebrated International Yoga	21 st June, 2018
		Day	
3.	Dhanwantri	Celebrated 2 nd Ayurveda Day.	05 Nov. 2018
	Jayanti		
4.	Fresher Party	Fresher Arty for 1 st Year Students	18 th December,
			2018